ORD COMMUNITY
WATER & WASTEWATER SYSTEM
RATES, FEES and CHARGES
FY 2020 - 2021
Effective July 1, 2020 and January 1, 2021

Current Rates

July 1, 2020 January 1, 2021
Water Consumption Charge
0-10 hcf First Tier 4.37 per hcf 0-10hcf  First Tier 4.54 per hef
10+ hef Second Tier 8.51 per hcf 10+ hef  Second Tier 8.84 per hcf
Monthly Capital Surcharge (Connections after June
30, 2005 & before July 5, 2014) 20.00 perEDU 20.00 perEDU
Flat Rate 172.75 per unit 179.70 per unit
Monthly Minimum Water Charges
Size Fee Fee
5/8" or 3/4" 43.62  per month 4532  per month
1" 61.28  per month 63.68  per month
112" 105.43  per month 109.55  per month
2" 158.41  per month 164.61  per month
3" 299.68  per month 31142 permonth
4" 458.62  per month 476.58 per month
6" 900.12  per month 935.37  permonth
8" 1,783.11  per month 1,852.94  per month
Monthly Minimum Sewer Charges
Monthly Wastewater Charge 3485  perEDU 3590  perEDU
Monthly Capital Surcharge (Connections after June
30, 2005 & before July 5, 2014) 500  per EDU 500 perEDU
Temporary Water Service
Meter Deposit Fee 745.00 775.00
Hydrant Meter Fee (Set/Remove Fee) 162.00 one time fee 169.00 one time fee
Hydrant Meter Fee (Relocate Fee) 162.00 per occurrence 169.00 per occurrence
Minimum Monthly Service Charge 173.55 per month 180.50 per month
Estimated Water Consumption Deposit 1,260.00 minimum 1,311.00 minimum
Private Fire Meter Charge
Size Fee Fee
1" 2.58  per month 2.69  per month
11/2" 7.51  permonth 7.81  per month
2" 16.02  per month 16.66  per month
212" 28.79  permonth 29.94  permonth
3" 46.51  per month 48.37  per month
4" 99.12  permonth 103.08  per month
6" 287.91  permonth 299.42  permonth
8" 613.54  permonth 638.09  permonth
Capacity Charges
Water $8,010.00 per edu $8,010.00 peredu
Sewer $3,322.00 per edu $3,322.00 peredu
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